
NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 472023  Indoor National Championships

Five 4-Position Alamo Trophy Plaques

LENHARTSVILLE, PA
1566  -  90National Champions ONTELAUNEE CHIEFS

HERSH III, RONALD

BRENNER, ZACHARY

OSSI, MATTHIAS

LAKE, GRIFFIN

391  -  22

388  -  13

388  -  20

399  -  35

  JUNIOR  -  Award Winners

5 Gold Tone Medals1st Place PALMYA JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM 1546  -  81
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place FGV COUGARS 1 1541  -  78
4 Bronze Tone Medals3rd Place MRC SPORTSMAN #1 1538  -  76

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR  -  Award Winners

5 Gold Tone Medals1st Place OIL CITY JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM 1562  -  101
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place BLUE TRAIL RANGE GOLD 1524  -  58
4 Bronze Tone Medals3rd Place ONTELAUNEE EAGLES 1514  -  58
4 Bronze Tone Medals4th Place BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P SILVER 1498  -  47

  SCHOLASTIC  -  Award Winners

5 Gold Tone Medals1st Place WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "TITANS" 1510  -  50

 Team Rankings by Category 47 - Total Entries

  JUNIOR 16 - Entries

1. 1566  -  90ONTELAUNEE CHIEFS

2. 1546  -  81PALMYA JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

3. 1541  -  78FGV COUGARS 1

4. 1538  -  76MRC SPORTSMAN #1

5. 1530  -  72FERRY BROOK SHOOTERS - GOLD

6. 1511  -  57NORTHFIELD JUNIOR RIFLES

7. 1510  -  63BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P GOLD

8. 1483  -  62NORTH END BEARS

9. 1464  -  40DSC JUNIOR RIFLE

10. 1446  -  33NILES EAGLES

11. 1443  -  28SMOKIN' BARRELS

12. 1421  -  30CAPITOL CITY BALD EAGLES

13. 1405  -  34SUPERIOR JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

14. 1366  -  26NORTHWESTERN GUN CLUB

15. 1298  -  20CDA RIFLE & PISOTL JUNIOR TEAM

16. 1230  -  15HOWLAND

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 26 - Entries

1. 1562  -  101OIL CITY JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

2. 1524  -  58BLUE TRAIL RANGE GOLD

3. 1514  -  58ONTELAUNEE EAGLES

4. 1498  -  47BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P SILVER

5. 1462  -  45XAVIER GOLD

6. 1449  -  50FGV COUGARS II

7. 1430  -  36GUNPOWDER GALS

8. 1400  -  31FERRY BROOK SHOOTERS - SILVER

9. 1397  -  23BLUE TRAIL RANGE SILVER

10. 1389  -  22XAVIER - SILVER

11. 1359  -  15VINAL GOLD

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 26 - Entries

12. 1344  -  32BLUE TRAIL RANGE BROZE

13. 1313  -  23XAVIER BRONZE

14. 1304  -  11GRASSO TECH - EAGLES

15. 1303  -  19PARISH HILL PIRATES

16. 1292  -  22GRASSO TECH - SILVER

17. 1276  -  25BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P THOMPSON

18. 1265  -  22VINAL BRONZE

19. 1254  -  17VINAL SILVER

20. 1250  -  23MRC SPORTSMAN BLUE

21. 1212  -  13POST 228 HAWKEYES

22. 1145  -  6VINAL BLUE

23. 1143  -  15FERRY BROOK SHOOTERS - BRONZE

24. 1106  -  6XAVIER PLATINUM

25. 1100  -  15BLUE TRAIL RANGE BRASS

26. 1098  -  9DSC JUNIOR RIFLE SILVER

  SCHOLASTIC 5 - Entries

1. 1510  -  50WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "TITANS"

2. 1508  -  61DUBOIS JUNIOR STORM

3. 1499  -  52WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "COACHMAN"

4. 1472  -  48QUAKER HILL ACADEMY

5. 1081  -  16WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "ATLAS"

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

  National Ranking - All Teams 47 - Total Entries

1. 1566  -  90ONTELAUNEE CHIEFS

2. 1562  -  101OIL CITY JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

3. 1546  -  81PALMYA JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

4. 1541  -  78FGV COUGARS 1

5. 1538  -  76MRC SPORTSMAN #1

6. 1530  -  72FERRY BROOK SHOOTERS - GOLD

7. 1524  -  58BLUE TRAIL RANGE GOLD

8. 1514  -  58ONTELAUNEE EAGLES

9. 1511  -  57NORTHFIELD JUNIOR RIFLES

10. 1510  -  63BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P GOLD

11. 1510  -  50WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "TITANS"

12. 1508  -  61DUBOIS JUNIOR STORM

13. 1499  -  52WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "COACHMAN"

14. 1498  -  47BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P SILVER

15. 1483  -  62NORTH END BEARS

16. 1472  -  48QUAKER HILL ACADEMY

17. 1464  -  40DSC JUNIOR RIFLE

18. 1462  -  45XAVIER GOLD

19. 1449  -  50FGV COUGARS II

20. 1446  -  33NILES EAGLES

21. 1443  -  28SMOKIN' BARRELS

22. 1430  -  36GUNPOWDER GALS

23. 1421  -  30CAPITOL CITY BALD EAGLES

24. 1405  -  34SUPERIOR JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

25. 1400  -  31FERRY BROOK SHOOTERS - SILVER

26. 1397  -  23BLUE TRAIL RANGE SILVER

27. 1389  -  22XAVIER - SILVER

28. 1366  -  26NORTHWESTERN GUN CLUB

29. 1359  -  15VINAL GOLD

30. 1344  -  32BLUE TRAIL RANGE BROZE

31. 1313  -  23XAVIER BRONZE

32. 1304  -  11GRASSO TECH - EAGLES

33. 1303  -  19PARISH HILL PIRATES

34. 1298  -  20CDA RIFLE & PISOTL JUNIOR TEAM

35. 1292  -  22GRASSO TECH - SILVER

36. 1276  -  25BISMARCK/MANDAN R&P THOMPSON

37. 1265  -  22VINAL BRONZE

38. 1254  -  17VINAL SILVER

39. 1250  -  23MRC SPORTSMAN BLUE

40. 1230  -  15HOWLAND

41. 1212  -  13POST 228 HAWKEYES

42. 1145  -  6VINAL BLUE

43. 1143  -  15FERRY BROOK SHOOTERS - BRONZE

44. 1106  -  6XAVIER PLATINUM

45. 1100  -  15BLUE TRAIL RANGE BRASS

46. 1098  -  9DSC JUNIOR RIFLE SILVER

47. 1081  -  16WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "ATLAS"
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